Outline for Establishment of a Post of Special Honorary Professor at the University of

Aizu

Article One

(Objectives)

1.1 This outline provides for necessary matters regarding establishment of the post of Special Honorary Professor at the University of Aizu (herein after referred to as "SPECIAL HONORARY PROFESSOR").

Article Two

(Commission)

- 2.1 The post of "SPECIAL HONORARY PROFESSOR" shall be commissioned to a University colleague who retired from the post of full-professor of the University, having attained distinguished educational and professional achievements, and who is specially expected to contribute to the advancement of the University's educational and research activities in addition to superior personalities. Commission of the post, "SPECIAL HONORARY PROFESSOR," shall be performed by the Chairperson of the Board of Executives by way of consultation with the Deans and Directors Council.
- 2.2 A resolution on the entrustment in the preceding paragraph shall require approval from at least two-thirds of the constituents in attendance at each of the councils above.

Article Three

(Term of Commission)

3.1 The term of commission of the post, "SPECIAL HONORARY PROFESSOR," to the above-mentioned individual shall be one year. The said individual may be re-commissioned as "SPECIAL HONORARY PROFESSOR," when the Chairperson of the Board of Executives recognizes doing so as necessary. However, the total period of commission must not exceed three years.

Article Four

(Duties)

4.1 The "SPECIAL HONORARY PROFESSOR" shall work on special orders from the University President and provide the University President with advice on important matters regarding management, education and research at the University.

Article Five

(Remunerations, Etc.)

5.1 Remunerations, etc. for the "SPECIAL HONORARY PROFESSOR" shall be determined separately by the Chairperson of the Board of Executives.

Article Six

(Miscellaneous Affairs)

6.1 Other than those matters provided for herein, necessary matters concerning "SPECIAL HONORARY PROFESSOR" shall be determined separately by the Chairperson of the Board of Executives.

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

1. This outline shall be enforced as of September 16, 2009.

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

1. This outline shall be enforced as of April 1, 2017.